

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9708/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2019 in APP No. 127/2017 passed by the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Allahabad)

RAJEEV KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL MANAGER(III), STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.79007/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 18-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Shukla, Adv  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after four  
weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master